
September 7th, 2017

 

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee Meeting to be
held on Monday, 11th September 2017 at 3:00 pm in  Boardroom, Monaghan Row. 

Chair:                       Cllr. P Byrne

Vice:                         Cllr. D Hyland

Members:                 Cllr. R Burgess                             Cllr. M Carr

                                  Cllr. C Casey                                Cllr. W Clarke

                                  Cllr. D Curran                               Cllr. G Hanna

                                  Cllr. H Harvey                               Cllr. T Hearty

                                  Cllr. D McAteer                             Cllr. O McMahon

                                  Cllr. B Quinn                                 Cllr. M Ruane

                                   Cllr. G Stokes

 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's remarks.

2.0  Declarations of Interest.

3.0  Action Sheet - Enterprise, Regeneration & Tourism Committee
Meeting - Monday 14 August 2017.  (Attached).

Action Sheet - ERT August  2017.pdf Page 1

Presentations

4.0  Presentation from Mark O'Connell, Sports Tourism.

Enterprise, Employment and Regeneration Items

5.0  International Relations Forum Action Sheet. (Attached).
International Relations paper.pdf Page 10

6.0  Brexit Paper. (Attached).
Brexit Paper.pdf Page 33

7.0  City Deal. (Attached).
City Deal Paper.pdf Page 35

Tourism, Culture and Events Items

8.0  Sports Tourism Outdoor Framework. (Attached)
Sports Tourism Outdoor Framework.pdf Page 37

9.0  Down County Museum - British Museum Proposal 2018. 
(Attached).

British Museum loans - 11.09.17 - v2.pdf Page 39

10.0  Tourism Marketing Plan Development.  (Attached).
Marketing Campaign Development and Implementation.pdf Page 41

11.0  Green Tourism - Top 100 Destinations on Europe. (Attached).



ERT Green Tourism Award Sept 2017.pdf Page 44

12.0  Sport NI Outdoor Inclusive Beaches.  (Attached).
Sport NI  - Inclusive Beach Access.pdf Page 46

13.0  Gateway to the Mounes Study.  (Attached).
Mourne Mountains Gateway Study.pdf Page 48

Exempt Information Items

14.0  Proposed Sub Lease by Forestry Service of area at Slieve
Gullion.  (Attached).

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(Northern Ireland) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person
(including the Council holding that information) and the public may, by resolution, be excluded during this
item of business.

Slieve Gullion Paper.pdf Not included

For Noting

15.0  ERT Action Tracker Update Sheet.  (Attached).
ACTIONS TRACKING UPDATE.pdf Page 50

16.0  Scheme of Delegation.  (Attached).
scheme of delegation for ERT from April 2017 to end March 2018.pdf Page 58

17.0  RDP Slieve Gullion application.  (Attached).
RDP Slieve Gulion Application.pdf Page 69

18.0  Down County Museum and Slieve Gullion - Visitor Experience
Grading.  (Attached).

Visitor Experience Grading - Down County Museum and Slieve Gullion.pdf Page 71

19.0  Tourism Performance Statistics 2016.  (Attached).
Local Government District Publication 2016 (July 2017).pdf Page 73



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Mrs Sheila Kieran sheila.kieran@nmandd.org
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Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Jonathan McGilly jonathan.mcgilly@nmandd.org

Ms Tracie McLoughlin tracie.mcloughlin@nmandd.org
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